Technical Service Bulletin #40
2001 Hull Identification Number (HIN)
June 6, 2000
12 CHARACTER HIN LAYOUT
 FIELD #
• 1st, 2nd and 3rd; TMM        (USCG assigned “Manufacturer Identity Code”)
TMM = Toyota Marine Manufacturing
• 4th; A, B, C or D (Toyota Boat Model Designation)
• A for Epic 21 model
• B for the Epic 22 model
• C for the Epic X22 model
• D for the Epic S22 model
• E for the Epic SX   model
• F to Z (Except I, O & Q) will be assigned, in sequence, to future TMO models.
• 5,6, 7 and 8; 0001 to 9999 (Numerical sequential Model Serial
Number)
• 9; A to L       (Alphabetical sequential Month of
Manufacturer) with Letter A being January and
L being December – The Letter I is used.
• 10; 0 (Numerical last digit of the Calendar Year in
  which the product was manufactured)
  For calendar year 2000 this is “0”
• 11 and 12 01 (Numerical, two digit, Boat Model Year)
  For MY 2001 this is “01”
May 2000 Example of 2001 MY HIN for Toyota Epic 21 is -  TMMAXXXXE001
May 2000 Example of 2001 MY HIN for Toyota Epic 22 is -  TMMBXXXXE001
May 2000 Example of 2001 MY HIN for Toyota Epic X22 is -  TMMCXXXXE001
May 2000 Example of 2001 MY HIN for Toyota Epic S22 is -  TMMDXXXXE001
May 2000 Example of 2001 MY HIN for Toyota Epic SX is-     TMMEXXXXE001
The 2001 MY HIN for Toyota Epic E21 begin with – TMMA0125X001
The 2001 MY HIN for Toyota Epic E22 begin with – TMMB0174X001
The 2001 MY HIN for Toyota Epic X22 begin with – TMMC0109X001
The 2001 MY HIN for Toyota Epic S22 begin with – TMMD0022X001
The 2001 MY HIN for Toyota Epic SX begin with – TMME0001X001
1
A
D
M
IN
ISTR
A
TIVE – TSB
 # 40  - 2001 H
ull Identification N
um
ber